with sound rating. The following table presents the Fund‟s portfolio of deposits by rating category as at

30 June 2018 and 30 June 2017:

Interest rate risk will affect the value of the Fund‟s investments, given the interest rate movements,

which are influenced by regional and local economic developments as well as political developments.

Domestic interest rates on deposits and placements with licensed financial institutions are determined

based on prevailing market rates.

Sensitivity of the Fund’s NAV, or theoretical value

Credit risk is the risk that the counterparty to a financial instrument will cause a financial loss to the Fund by

failing to discharge an obligation. The Fund invests in fixed income instruments. As such the Fund would be

exposed to the risk of bond issuers and financial institutions defaulting on its repayment obligations which

in turn would affect the net asset value of the Fund.

The result below summarised the interest rates sensitivity of the Fund‟s NAV, or theoretical value

(applicable to Islamic money market deposit) due to the parallel movement assumption of the yield

curve by +100bps and -100bps respectively:

47

As a % of

As a % of net asset

RM deposits value

2017

P1/MARC-1 3,194,583 100.00 0.21

(ii) Credit risk concentration

As a % of As a % of

debt net asset

Sector RM securities value

2018

Public finance  1,431,944,359 97.92   97.74

Transportation   30,404,206 2.08   2.08

 1,462,348,565   100.00   99.82

2017

Public finance  1,458,703,861 98.29   98.11

Transportation   25,306,757 1.71   1.70

 1,484,010,618   100.00   99.81

Liquidity risk

Objectives and assumptions

(i) For bonds

(a)

(b)

Cash at banks are held for liquidity purposes and are not exposed to significant credit risk.

Liquidity risk is defined as the risk of being unable to raise funds or borrowing to meet payment obligations

as they fall due. The Fund maintains sufficient level of liquid assets, after consultation with the Trustee, to

meet anticipated payments and cancellations of units by unitholders. Liquid assets comprise of deposits with

licensed financial institutions and other instruments, which are capable of being converted into cash within 5